KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Blaine Gilman, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE:

March 24, 2016

RE:

Ordinance 2015-19-27: Authorizing the Purchase of Imaging Equipment and Associated Service Agreements and Appropriating \$1,575,323 from the

CPGH, Inc. Plant Replacement and Expansion Fund (Mayor)

The hospital service area board held a special meeting to address the referenced ordinance and offers the following recommendations. Please amend the final Whereas clause to read:

"WHEREAS, at its <u>special</u> meeting of <u>March 14, 2016</u>, the Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board recommended <u>approval by unanimous consent;"</u>

Thank you.